M P  (PS) : ax. ressure  40 bar [580 psi]
                                 160 bar [2321 psi].
Design   : Simplex Inline
Technical Data
Test Pressure (PT)  : 1.43 x PS (as per CE/PED)
         1.3 x PS (as per ASME)
T  : °C °emperature range  -20  to +100 C (Standard)
         -4 F to +212 F (Standard)° °

2) = Servicing height for filter element replacement
Dimensions in mm [inch]
 D1 D4D3D2 C3 C2 C1 - Conn {Codification}
[0.39]
10
[0.55]
14
45
[1.77]
80
[2.36]
[3.15]
6027
37.5
-
[1.06]
[1.48]
-
42.5
[1.46]
37
[1.67][Ø2.20]
Ø50x1dp
[Ø1.97]
Ø56x1dp
Ø40x1dp
[Ø1.57]
D5
40/160 LE 0020
40/160 LEN 0250
40/160 LE 0045
40/160 LE 0030
40/160 LEN 0400
40/160 LEN 0160
40/160 LEN 0063
40/160 LEN 0040
40/160 LE 0005
40/160 LE 0008
40/160 LE 0013
40/160 LE 0015
40/160 LEN 0100
40/160 LE 0018
ltr [gal]
Capacity  A4 B3B2B1kg [lbs]1)